WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS



Kevin J. Hajos, P.E. Superintendent of Public Works

Warrensburg Offices 4028 Main Street Warrensburg, N.Y. 12885 518 761-6556 or 518 623-4141 fax 518 623-2772

COUNTY FACILITY USE PERMIT

Reply to:	Warren County Superintendent Department of Public Works 4028 Main Street	Permit #:	
	Warrensburg, N.Y. 12885-0010	Expires:	_
Whe	reas,		_
	s is:		
	nission to:		
NOV	V, THEREFORE, permission is hereby granted to sai	d	

to use said facility upon the following conditions:

- a. The permittee shall be responsible for all damages resulting in bodily injury, including death, and/or property damage liability due to the installation, maintenance, use or existence of any facility of the permittee, or which arises out of the activities of the permittee, its contractors, sub-contractors of either or both, agents or employees in connection with any act or omission hereunder; and does hereby expressly agree to indemnify and save harmless the County and/or the Department of Public Works and/or the Superintendent of Public Works and his representatives and employees from claims, suits, actions, damages and costs of every name and description, arising out of or resulting from any act or omission hereunder, and does hereby further expressly agree to pay any damages because of injury to or destruction of part or all of any bridge, or other structure owned by the County of Warren, and caused directly or indirectly by any occurrence and arising out of the existence, maintenance or use of any facility or the matter and contents thereof as such facility, matter and contents are authorized for installation, connection, maintenance, transportation, or transmission on and across any such bridge, or other structure, pursuant to the terms of the permit.
- b. Unless expressly waived by the Superintendent of Public Works, the permittee shall furnish with the application a policy of protective liability insurance issued to and covering the liability of The People of the County of Warren, and/or the Superintendent of Public Works of the County of Warren, with respect to all operations under the permit by the permittee or by anyone acting by, through or for the permittee, including omissions and supervisory acts of the County. The limits of liability in such policy shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for all damages arising out of bodily injury, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by one or more persons in any one accident and, subject to that limit for each person, not less than \$2,000,000 for all damages arising out of injury to or destruction of property in any one accident, not less than \$2,000,000 for all damages arising out of injury to or destruction of property during the policy period. Such policy shall state that it will not be changed or canceled until ten days written notice has been given to the Superintendent of Public Works and acknowledged.
- c. The Superintendent of Public Works at his discretion reserves the right to revoke or annul the permit at any time without a hearing or the necessity of showing cause.

The requirement for the insurance policy (is) (is not) waived.

APPLICANT WARREN COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DATE

DATE

SPECIAL CONDITIONS